Bids will be publicly opened in the
presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives and anyone
who chooses to attend at the address below on January 30, 2025
10:40 hrs.
7. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the form
of a bank guarantee in the amount of Lot 1 – TJS 17,500.00
(Seventeen thousand and five hundred) Tajik somoni, Lot 2 –
TJS 31,000.00 (Thirty-one thousand) Tajik somoni.
8. The address(es) referred to above is (are):

For the purpose of inquiries and receipt of tender documents:

To: Satori D.A. PMU Director
Address: 17 Bokhtar street, I.Somoni district, Dushanbe city
Office / Floor: 12th Floor

City:

[...]

presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives and anyone

who chooses to attend at the address below on November 7, 2024
10:40 hrs.
7. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the form
of a bank guarantee in the amount of Lot 1 – TJS 40,000.00
(Forty thousand) Tajik somoni, Lot 2 – TJS 25,000.00 (Twenty-
five  thousand)  Tajik  somoni  and  Lot  3  –  TJS  10,000  (Ten
thousand) Tajik somoni.
8. The address(es) referred to above is (are):

For the purpose of inquiries and receipt of tender documents:

To: Satori D.A. PMU Director
Address: 17 Bokhtar street, I.Somoni district, Dushanbe city

[...]

address below on November 11, 2024 14:10. All envelopes marked
“SECOND ENVELOPE: FINANCIAL PART” shall remain unopened and

will be held in safe custody of the Purchaser until the second
public opening.
7. All Bids must be accompanied by a “Bid Security” of: (i)
Lot #1: USD 15 800 (United States dollars fifteen thousand and
eight hundred); (ii) Lot #2: USD 16 300 (United States dollars
sixteen thousand and three hundred); and (iii) Lot# 3: USD 14
700  (United  States  dollars  fourteen  thousand  and  seven
hundred).
8. Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring
the  Borrower  to  disclose  information  on  the  successful
bidder’s beneficial ownership, as part of the Contract Award